10-20-05	10-25-2005	5 Docket No	.: 34153US
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	103106608	1 ▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	itent and Trademark Office: Pl	lease record the attached origin	
Name of conveying party(ies): David R. Zornes; James D. Stevens; james J. Howard; Bernard A. Baldwin		Name and address of receivance: ConocoPhillips Compa	ving party(ies):
		ddress: 600 N. Dairy Ashford	<u>d</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name City	ty: Houston Stat	te/Prov.: Texas
☐ Other	Co	ountry: USA	ZIP: 77079
Execution Date: <u>09/19/2005</u>		ditional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together was a second patent Application No. Filing data.	with a new application, the	execution date of the applic B. Patent No.(s)	: 1
10/948,431 09/23/200 10/24/2005 DBYRNE 00000003 161575 109484 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA		☐ Yes 🏿 No	OPR/FINANCE
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications	and patents involved:
Name: Ryan N. Cross	7.1	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33861 Address: ConocoPhillips Company - I. P. Legal		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
P.O. Box 2443	Σ	Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account
	8. Г	Deposit account number:	
City: Bartlesville State	e/Prov.: <u>OK</u> 1	16-1575	
	74005-2443	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE	
-			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing information	is true and correct and any .	attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David R. Zornes, James C. Stevens, James J. Howard and Bernard A. Baldwin of Bartlesville, Oklahoma, along with co-inventors Arne Graue of Godvik, Norway, and Bjorn Kvamme of Bergen, Norway, have made a certain invention entitled:

PRODUCTION OF FREE GAS BY GAS HYDRATE CONVERSION

which is described and claimed in that application for Letters Patent of the United States having U.S. Patent Office Serial Number 10/948,431 and a filing date of September 23, 2004,

and WHEREAS, ConocoPhillips Company, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, David R. Zornes, James C. Stevens, James J. Howard and Bernard A. Baldwin by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ConocoPhillips Company their full right, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, as described in said application Serial Number 10/948,431, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said ConocoPhillips Company, along with Arne Graue and Bjorn Kvamme and their successor and assigns, for their own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing, reissue or foreign application or applications based on the present application.

AND we do further agree to communicate to ConocoPhillips Company, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to us, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

PATENT REEL: 017110 FRAME: 0029 Executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated.

In the presence of

| Jen | Archard | David R. Zornes | 19 ag 05
| Witness | David R. Zornes | 19 ag 19 05
| Witness | James C. Stevens | Date

| James C. Stevens | 14 apt 2005
| Witness | James J. Howard | Date

Jen	Archard	Date	29/19/05		
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05
Witness	Date	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05
Witness	Date	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05
Witness	Date	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05
Witness	Date	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05
Witness	Date	Date	29/19/05		
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	29/19/05	
Witness	Date	29/19/05	Date	2	

Post Office Address:

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY – I. P. LEGAL P.O. Box 2443 Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74005

RECORDED: 10/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 017110 FRAME: 0030